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SI. No 

01 

02 

OF PH 

03 

04 

05 

06 

aMACY GIET SCHOOL OF PHARMACY 

Year 

2021 -22 

2020 -21 

(SRI KOUNDINYA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY) 

Provide authenticated documents showing Number of teaching staff / full time teachers 
year wise during the last five years duly signed by competent authority 

2018 - 19 

DVV QUERIES 

2017 -18 

Extended Profile 
2.2 

DVV RESPONSE 
Particulars 

List of teaching staff / full time teachers year wise during 
the last five years without repeat count duly signed by 
competent authority. 

List of full time teachers indicating the departmental 
affiliation and proof of appointment authenticated by the 
Principal on letter head of HEI 

List of full time teachers indicating the departmental 
2019 -20affiliation and proof of appointment authenticated by the 

Principal on letter head of HEI 

List of full time teachers indicating the departmental 
affiliation and proof of appointment authenticated by the 
Principal on letter head of HEI 

List of full time teachers indicating the departmental 
affiliation and proof of appointment authenticated by the 
Principal on letter head of HEI 

List of full time teachers indicating the departmental 
affiliation and proof of appointment authenticated by the 
Principal on letter head of HEI 

PHA aMA ÖAuzHWUNDR 

$A 294 (A.P) 

Page Numbers 

03 - 06 

07 - 57 

58 - 108 

109 - 159 

160 -210 

211 -261 

r. M.D, DHANA RAJB, 

Principal. 
M,Pharm.. Ph.b 

GIET SCHOOL OF PHARMACY, 

H-16, Chaitanya Knowledge Gity 
AJAHMUNDRY-533 296: (P 2
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1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 
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(Affilliated to Andhra University, Approved by AICTE & PCI) 
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LIST OF FULL TIME TEACHERS DURING THE LAST FIVE YEARS 

Name of the Full Time 
Teacher 

Dr. M. D. Dhanaraju 

Dr. S. Ramachandran 

Dr. R. Vijayalakshmi 

Dr. V. D. Sundar 

Dr. K Manohar 

Dr. AR. Magesh 

Mr. R. Balaji Rajan 

Dr. C. Gopi 

Dr. T. Deepan 

Dr. V. Alekhya 

Murthy 

Mrs. R. Suguna Devi 

Mr. M. Sri Rama 

Dr. K. V. Bhargavi 

Dr. S. Ramam 

Mr. P. Mallesh 

Mrs. D. Kavitha 

(SRI KOUNDINYA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY) 

Ms. Ch. Satya Sri 

Mr. V. Anil Kumar 

Qualification 

M. Pharm, Ph.D 

M. Pharm, Ph.D 

M. Pharm, Ph.D 

M. Pharm, Ph.D 

M. Pharm, Ph.D 

M. Pharm, Ph.D 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm, Ph.D 

M. Pharm, Ph.D 

M. Pharm, Ph.D 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

Pharm. D 

Pharm. D (PB) 
Ph.D 

M. Pharm,( Ph. D) 

M. Sc. (Ph.D) 

M. Pharm,( Ph.D) 

M. Pharm,( Ph.D) 

eHA 

Designation 

Professor & Principal 

Professor & Head 

Professor & Head 

Professor & Head 

Professor 

Professor & Head 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Name of the 

Department 

Pharmaceutics 

Pharmacology 
Pharmaceutical 

Analysis 

Pharmaceutics 

Pharmaceutical 

Biotechnology 
Pharmaceutical 

Analysis 
Pharmaceutics 

Pharmaceutical 

Chemistry 
Pharmaceutical 

Analysis 

Pharmacacognosy 
Pharmaceutics 
Pharmaceutical 

Analysis 
Pharm D 

Pharm D 

Pharmaceutics 
Pharmaceutical 

Chemistry 
Pharmaceutical 

Chemistry 
Pharmaceutics 

Or. M.b,bHANA KAJ, 
Principal. M,Pharm., Ph.b 
SIET SCHOOL OF PHARMACY, 
WH-16, Chaitanya Knowledge Gity 
AJAHMUNDRY-533 296: (AP 3
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21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

H 

37 

MACY 

38 

GIET SCHOOL OF PHARMACY 

Mr. M. Madhu Babu 

Mr. N, V. Koteswara 
Rao 

Ms. Y. Sri Ramya 

Mr. K. Laxman Praveen 

Ms. K. Sarishma 
Ms. B. Venkata 
Lakshmi 

Ms. Ch. Nandini 

Ms. B. Kavya 
Chowdary 
Ms. T. Manasa 

Mr. K. Shiva Ram 

Dr. P. Hima Sree 

Mrs. V. S. Harsha 
Naveena 

Mr. P. Srinu 
Dr. D. Veerendra 
Kumar 

Mrs. M. Varshini 

Mrs. K. Karuna Kumari 

Ms. N. Swapnica 

Ms. R. Harika 

Mrs. K. Pranusha 

(SRI KOUNDINYA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY) 

Dr. B. Lakshmi Himaja 

M. Pharm,( Ph.D) 

M. Pharm,( Ph.D) 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

Pharm. D 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

Pharm. D 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm,( Ph.D) 

Pharm. D 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

Pharm. D 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Pharmacology 
Pharmaceutical 

Analysis 
Pharmaceutical 

Analysis 
Pharmaceutics 

Pharmacology 

Pharmaceutics 

Pharmaceutical 

Chemistry 
Pharm D 

Pharmacology 

Pharmacology 

Pharm D 

Pharmaceutical 

Analysis 

Pharmacology 
Pharm D 

Pharmaceutics 

Pharmaceutics 

Pharmacology 

Pharmacology 
Pharmaceutical 

Chemistry 

Pharm D 

II, M.D, DHANA BAJU, 
M,Pharm. Ph.s Principal. 

SIET SCHOOL OF PHARMACY, 

WH.16, Chaitanya Knowledge O1ty 
AJAHMUNDRY-533 296: (AP 4
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39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

GIET SCHOOL OF PHARMACY 

58 

Ms. A. Lakshmi 

Poojitha 
Ms. B. Jagadeeswari 

Ms. G. Sai Kumari 

Ms. K LSD Sireesha 

Dr. K. Udaya Bhanu 

Dr. P. Akhila Sushma 
Devi 

Mr. R. Bala Dinakar 

Dr. G. Arunamayi 

Mr. N. Koteswara Rao 

Mr. V. Andiran 

Mr. Ranjan Kumar 
Sahoo 
Dr. S. Princely 
Gnanakani 

Ms. M. Pranaya 

Ms. R Vijaya Poojitha 

(SRI KOUNDINYA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY) 

Dr. Sireesha Sangamitra M. Sc. Ph.D 

Mrs. M. Amala 

Ms. G. Krupamai 

M. Pharm 

Ms. K. Divya 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

Pharm. D 

Pharm. D 

M. Tech 

M. Sc. Ph.D 

Ms. B. S. Naga Lakshmi M. Pharm 

M. Sc. 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

Ms. K. Manasa Thriveni M. Pharm AaHWUNDAY SA 294 (A.P.) 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Pharmacacognosy 
Pharmaceutics 

Pharmaceutics 

Pharmacology 
Pharm D 

Pharm D 

Science and 
Humanity 

Science and 

Humanity 
Science and 
Humanity 

Science and 

Humanity 
Pharmaceutics 

Pharmaceutical 
Chemistry 

Pharmaceutical 
Biotechnology 
Pharmacology 

Pharm D 

Pharmacognosy 
Pharmacology 
Pharmaceutical 

Chemistry 
Pharmaceutics 

Pharmacology 

r. M.D., DHANA RAJ, 
Principal. M,Pharm., Ph.. 
SIET SCHOOL OF PHARMACY, 
AH. 16, Chaitanya Knowledge Gity 

AJAHMUNDRY-533 296: (A 5
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61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

GIET SCHOOL OF PHARMACY 

75 

Mr. G. Venkata Siva 
Rama Kiran Kumar 

Mr. John Kirubakaran 

Smt. Sonia Jose 

Smt S. Revathi 

(Affilliated to Andhra University, Approved by AlCTE & PCI) 

Dr. M. N.V.R.M. Vijaya Pharm D 

Ms. Y .Mounika 

Dr. M. Indrani 

Ms. Ch. Ganga Bhavani 

Dr. S. Alekya 

Mr. R. Anand 

Mr. D Prabakar 

Mr. Dillip Kumar M 

Ms. V. BalaSuvarchala 

Mr. N. S. Murthy 

Ms. Sailaja 

(SRI KOUNDINYA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY) 

Ms. Durgamamba 

Mr. Jyothi Prakash 

MA 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

Pharm D 

MSc 

Pharm D 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

MS 

M. Sc 

M. Sc. 

M.A, M. Phil 

Assistant Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Science and 

Humanity 
Pharmacy Practice 

Pharm D 

Pharmaceutical 

Analysis 
Pharmaceutics 

Pharmaceutics 

Pharm D 

Science and 

Humanity 
Pharm D 

Pharmacology 
Pharmaceutical 

Analysis 
Pharmaceutics 

Pharmaceutical 

Analysis 
Science and 

Humanity 
Science and 
Humanity 

Science and 

Humanity 
Science and 
Humanity 

t. M.D. DHANA RAJO, 
Principal. M,Pharim., Ph.b 
3IET SCHOOL OF PHARMACY, 
SH.16, Chaitanya Knowledge Gity 

AJAHMUNDRY-533 296: (AP 
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2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

16 

17 

GIET SCHOOL OF PHARMACY 

18 

(Affiliated to Andhra University, Approved by AICTE & PCI) 

LIST OF FULL TIME TEACHERS - Academic Year 2021 - 2022 

Name of the Full Time 

Teacher 

Dr. M. D. Dhanaraju 

Dr. S. Ramachandran 

Dr. R. Vijayalakshmi 

Dr. V. D. Sundar 

Dr. K Manohar 

Dr. AR. Magesh 

Mr. R. Balaji Rajan 

Dr. C. Gopi 

Dr. T. Deepan 

Dr. V. Alekhya 

Mrs. R. Suguna Devi 

Mr. M. Sri Rama 
Murthy 
Dr. K. V. Bhargavi 

Dr. S. Ramam 

Mr. P. Mallesh 

(SRI KOUNDINYA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY) 

Mrs. D. Kavitha 

Ms. Ch. Satya Sri 

Mr. V. Anil Kumar 

Qualification 

M. Pharm, Ph.D 

M. Pharm, Ph.D 

M. Pharm, Ph.D 

M. Pharm, Ph.D 

M. Pharm, Ph.D 

M. Pharm, Ph.D 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm, Ph.D 

M. Pharm, Ph.D 

M. Pharm, Ph.D 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

Pharm. D 

Pharm. D (PB) 
Ph.D 

M. Pharm,( Ph. D) 

M. Sc. (Ph.D) 

M. Pharm,( Ph.D) 

M. Pharm,( Ph.D) 

AMAC 

Designation 

Professor & Principal 

Professor & Head 

Professor & Head 

Professor & Head 

Professor 

Professor & Head 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate ProfesSor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Name of the 

Department 

Pharmaceutics 

Pharmacology 
Pharmaceutical 

Analysis 
Pharmaceutics 

Pharmaceutical 

Biotechnology 
Pharmaceutical 

Analysis 
Pharmaceutics 

Pharmaceutical 

Chemistry 
Pharmaceutical 

Analysis 

Pharmacacognosy 
Pharmaceutics 

Pharmaceutical 

Analysis 
Pharm D 

Pharm D 

Pharmaceutics 

Pharmaceutical 

Chemistry 
Pharmaceutical 

Chemistry 

Pharmaceutics 

Jr. M.D, DHAN� KAJU 
M, Pharm.. Ph. Principal. 

3IET SCHOOL OF PHARMACY, 

VH l6, Chaitanya Knowledoe it 

337
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20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

atMACY 

38 

39 

GIET SCHOOL OF PHARMACY 

Mr. M. Madhu Babu 

Mr. N. V. Koteswara 
Rao 

Ms. Y. Sri Ramya 

Ms. K. Sarishma 

Ms. B. Venkata 
Lakshmi 

Ms. Ch. Nandini 

Mr. K. Laxman Praveen M. Pharm 

Ms. B. Kavya 
Chowdary 
Ms. T. Manasa 

Mr. K. Shiva Ram 

Dr. P. Hima Sree 

Mrs. V. S. Harsha 
Naveena 

Mr. P. Srinu 

Dr. D. Veerendra 
Kumar 
Mrs. M. Varshini 

Mrs. K. Karuna Kumari 

Ms. N. Swapnica 

Ms. R. Harika 

Mrs. K. Pranusha 

(SRI KOUNDINYA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY) 

Ms. A. Lakshmi 

Poojitha 

M. Pharm,( Ph.D) 

M. Pharm,( Ph.D) 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

Pharm. D 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

Pharm. D 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm,( Ph.D) 

Pharm. D 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

Ms. B. Lakshmi Himaja Pharm. D 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

AMAC 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

AHONNHH ^wa(0 

Pharmacology 
Pharmaceutical 

Analysis 
Pharmaceutical 

Analysis 

Pharmaceutics 

Pharmacology 

Pharmaceutics 

Pharmaceutical 

Chemistry 
Pharm D 

Pharmacology 

Pharmacology 
Pharm D 

Pharmaceutical 
Analysis 

Pharmacology 
Pharm D 

Pharmaceutics 

Pharmaceutics 

Pharmacology 

Pharmacology 
Pharmaceutical 

Chemistry 
Pharm D 

Pharmacacognosy 

or. M.D. DHANA RAJO, 
Principal. M,Pharm. Ph.. 
IET SCHOOL OF PHARMACY, 
VH. 16, Chaltanya Knowledge City 

448
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41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

PHA 

47 

48 

GIET SCHOOL OF PHARMACY 

Ms. B. Jagadeeswari 

Ms. G. Sai Kumari 

Ms. KLSD Sireesha 

Ms. K. Udaya Bhanu 
Ms. P. Akhila Sushma 
Devi 

Mr. R. Bala Dinakar 

Dr. G. Arunamayi 

(SRI KOUNDINYA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY) 

Mr. N. Koteswara Rao 

IQAC Coordinator 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

M. Pharm 

Pharm. D 

Pharm. D 

M. Tech 

Dr. Sireesha Sangamitra M. Sc. Ph.D 

M. Sc. Ph.D 

M. Sc. 

AHONNWHaI 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Pharmaceutics 

Pharmaceutics 

Pharmacology 

Pharm D 

Pharm D 

Science and 

Humanity 
Science and 

Humanity 
Science and 

Humanity 
Science and 

Humanity 

PRINCIPAL 

or. M.D, DHANA RAJU, 
Principal. M,Pharm.. Ph. 
IET SCHOOL OF PHARMACY, 
VH 16, Chaitanva Kncwler'ne Cit. 
?AJAHMUNDRY-533 296: (AD 
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18610



19711



20812



21913



221014



231115



241216



251317



261418



271519



281620



291721



301822



321923



332024



342125



352226



362327



372428



382529



392630



402731



412832



422933



433034



443135



453236



463337



473438



483539



493640



503741



513842



523943



534044



544145



554246



564347



574448



584549



594650



604751



614852



624953



635054



645155



SUNCARE To HUMANITY 

GIET SCHOOL OF PHARMACY 

NBA ACCREDITED 

K.SASI KIRAN VARMA 
SECRETARY 

(Affilliated to Andhra University, Approved by AICTE & PCI) 
NH-16, Chaitanya Knowledge City., RAJAHMUNDRY - 533 296. E.G.District., (A.P.) 

Tel: 0883 - 2484444, 6577444, Fax : 0883-2484444, 2484739 
Jan 022013, 

To 

(SRI KOUNDINYA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY) 

The Secretary, GIET School of Pharmacy, N.H.-5, Chaitanya 
Nagar, Rajahmundry is pleased to appoint Mr. M. Sri Rama Murthy as 
Assistant Professor in the Department of Pharmaceutical Analysis in the 
pay scale of basic Rs12,000/- + 65% D.A + 7.5% H.R.A, which comes to 
Rs.20,700/-per month (Rupees Twenty thousand and seven hundred only). 

His services will be governed by the rules and regulations prescribed 
by the management from time to time. He can be terminated at any time, 
if the performance is not up to the mark. 

He is requested to report to the Principal and submit all the original 
certificates at the time of joining. 

APPOINTMENT ORDER 

D. No. 1-434, 
Goli(V) 

Mr. M. Sri Rama Murthy 

Rentachintala, 
Guntur Mandal. 

PRINCIPAL Dr. M.D. DHANA RAJU, 
Principal. M,Pharm.. Ph D., 
GIET SCHOOL CF PHARMACY, 
NH-16, Chaitanya Knowledge City, 
RAJAHMUNDRY-533 296: (AP) 

. MD, DHANA RAlO, 
Pinctpel, MPharTo. h. 
GIET SCHOOL OF PHAIMACY, 
NH 16, Chaitana ncw!dge Ctfy 

ALAMLINDY.R9A 2(A 

5256
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EALTHCARE TO HUMANITY 

GIET SCHOOL OF PHARMACY 
(Affilliated to Andhra University, Approved by AICTE & PCI) 

NH-16, Chaitanya Knowiedge City, RAJAMAHENDRAVARAM - 533 296. E.G.District., (A.P.) 
NAAC ACCREDITED Tel : 0883 - 2484444, E-mail: gietpharmacy @ gmail.com, Website : www.gietpharnacy.in 

(SRI KOUNDINYA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY) 

To 

APPOINTMENT ORDER 

The Principal, GIET School of Pharmacy, N.H.-16, Chaitanya 
Knowledge City, Rajahmundry is pleased to appoint Dr. M. SIRISHA 
SANGAMITRA as adhoc faculty in the consolidated of Rs. 18,000/ 
(Rupees Eighteen thousand only). 

Her services will be governed by the rules and regulations 
prescribed by the management from time to time. She can be terminated 
at any time, if the performance is not up to the mark. 

Feb 08, 2021 

She is requested to report to the Principal and submit all the original 
certificates at the time of joining. 

Dr. M. Sirisha Sangamitra 
D. No. 3-2/24 

41h Street, Diwancheruvu 
Rajanagaram - 533296. 

PRINCIPAL 

Ok. M, DHANA RA Principo!. GIET S 
NH 15UyA 

5357



5458



5559



5660



5761



5862



5963



6064



6165



6266



6367



6468



6569



6670



6771



6872



6973



7074



7175



7276



7377



7478



7579



7680



7781



7882



7983



8084



8185



8286



8387



8488



8589



8690



8791



8892



8993



9094



9195



9296



9397



9498



9599



96100



97101



98102



99103



100104



101105



102106



103107



104108



105109



106110



107111



108112



109113



110114



111115



112116



113117



114118



115119



116120



117121



118122



119123



120124



121125



122126



123127



124128



125129



126130



127131



128132



129133



130134



131135



132136



133137



134138



135139



136140



137141



138142



139143



140144



141145



142146



143147



144148



145149



146150



147151



148152



149153



150154



151155



152156



153157



154158



155159



156160



157161



158162



159163



160164



161165



162166



163167



164168



165169



166170



167171



168172



169173



170174



171175



172176



173177



174178



175179



176180



177181
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